# :H \$40.00 627551

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM821786

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/19/2022

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Melitta Europa GmbH & Co. KG		10/19/2022	Gmbh & Co. Kg: GERMANY

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cilia GmbH	
Street Address:	Büttnerstrasse 64	
City:	Hannover	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	30179	
Entity Type:	Gesellschaft Mit Beschränkter Haftung (Gmbh): GERMANY	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6275514	CILIA

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2032615676

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2032611234

**Email:** stc@warefressola.com

Correspondent Name: WARE FRESSOLA MAGUIRE & BARBER LLP

Address Line 1: 755 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: BRADFORD GREEN, BUILDING 5
Address Line 4: MONROE, CONNECTICUT 06468

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	559-014.002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven T. Cooper
SIGNATURE:	/Steven T. Cooper/
DATE SIGNED:	07/04/2023

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=backhaus\_230703-135006-23a.pdf(1)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008122 FRAME: 0998 Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, Melitta Europa GmbH & Co. KG, a German corporation with an address of

Ringstrasse 99, 32427 Minden, Germany (the "Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the

mark CILIA in standard character and design forms, and similar variations thereof, in connection

with various goods (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, the Assignor owns a federal registration for CILIA mark on the Principal

Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the goods

identified therein, in classes 16, 21 and 30, Registration No. 6,275,514, registered on February

23, 2021; and

WHEREAS, Cilia GmbH, a German corporation with an address of Büttnerstrasse 64.

30179 Hannover, Germany (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks, and the above-

referenced registrations;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all

right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Marks,

and the registration thereof, nunc pro tune, effective as of October 19, 2022.

Melitta Europa GmbH & Co. KG

By: <u>CCL Doi Clas</u> Elke Backhaus, Advisor IPR